M Gmall Vikram Vora <aviphotochem@gmail.com>

FW: AVI Products India Limited — 35th AGM to be held on Monday, September 30, 2024 at 3.30 P.M. (IST)
Through Video Conferencing (“VC”) or Other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”)

Anil Kolase <anil.kolase@linkintime.co.in> Thu, Sep 5, 2024 at 8:21 PM
To: AVINASH VORA <aviphotochem@gmail.com>

Cc: Surabhi Gangatirkar <surabhi.gangatirkar@linkintime.co.in>, Ashwini Nemlekar <ashwini.nemlekar@linkintime.co.in>, Bhaskaran
<bhaskaran@linkintime.co.in>, Ashok Sherugar <ashok.sherugar@linkintime.co.in>, Shailesh Mhatre <shailesh.mhatre@linkintime.co.in>, Balmani Nadar
<balmani.nadar@linkintime.co.in>, Suraj Gupta <suraj.gupta@linkintime.co.in>, Yogesh Virkar <Yogesh.Virkar@linkintime.co.in>, Rajiv Ranjan
<rajiv.ranjan@linkintime.co.in>, Ashish Upadhyay <ashish.upadhyay@Iinkintime.co.in>, ganapati haligouda <ganapati.haligouda@linkintime.co.in>,
"voraparth@gmail.com" <voraparth@gmail.com>

Hi Sir/Madam,

“This is to certify and confirm that we, M/s Link Intime India Private Limited have sent through e-mail on September 05, 2024 the Email Intimation of
AVI Products India Limited to 1996 shareholders of the Company.”

Thanks & Regards,

Anil Kolase
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From: AVINASH VORA <aviphotochem@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2024 17:54

To: Anil Kolase <anil.kolase@linkintime.co.in>

Cc: Surabhi Gangatirkar <surabhi.gangatirkar@linkintime.co.in>; Ashwini Nemlekar <ashwini.nemlekar@linkintime.co.in>; Bhaskaran
<bhaskaran@linkintime.co.in>; Ashok Sherugar <ashok.sherugar@linkintime.co.in>; Shailesh Mhatre <shailesh.mhatre@linkintime.co.in>;
Balmani Nadar <balmani.nadar@linkintime.co.in>; Suraj Gupta <suraj.gupta@linkintime.co.in>; Yogesh Virkar <Yogesh.Virkar@linkintime.co.
in>; Rajiv Ranjan <rajiv.ranjan@linkintime.co.in>; Ashish Upadhyay <ashish.upadhyay@linkintime.co.in>; ganapati haligouda
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<ganapati.haligouda@linkintime.co.in>; voraparth@gmail.com
Subject: Re: AVI Products India Limited — 35th AGM to be held on Monday, September 30, 2024 at 3.30 P.M. (IST) Through Video Conferencing (“VC”)
or Other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”)

CAUTION : This email is received from an external domain. Open the hyperlink(s) & attachment(s) with caution.
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